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Workgroup Meeting Update

County: Morris
Workgroup: CV, Diabetes

Meeting Date: j,6 16, 2017

Use this form at every workgroup meeting (in-person/by phone). Send a completed copy via email to catherine.connelly@njhealthmatters.org. This form will
be used to update our engagement scorecard/action tracker, CHIP strategies and website.

Meeting Attendees

Name (Last)

Name (First)

Organization:

Email Address:

Attended (x)

Sauter Kathleen Atlantic Health System kathleen.sauter@atlantichealth.org X
Acree Melissa NJ-21 Partnership macree@nj221.org
Balancia Vincent Johnson & Johnson vbalanc2@its.jnj.com X
Bennett Kaitlin ShopRite of Wharton kaitlin.bennett@wakefern.com
Blaustein Abby Novo Nordisk abyb@novonordisk.com
Gonsalves Joseph Madison Area YMCA jgonsalves@madisonymca.org
Hansen Monica ShopRite of Morristown monica.hansen@wakefern.com X
Meissner Christine College of St. Elizabeth cmeissner@cse.edu
O'Keefe Diana MMC Adult Diabetes Diane.O'keefe@atlantichealth.org
Patarroyo Solangel MMC Community Health solangel.patarroyo@atlantichealth.org X
Selitto Joanne MMC Community Health joanne.selitto@atlantichealth.org X
Whitehead Kathryn Hanover Twp/Morris Twp PHN | kwhitehead@hanovertownship.com X
Connelly Catherine NJHC catherine.connelly@njhealthmatters.org X
Stoller Arlene Morris County Office of Health Mgt astoller@co.morris.nj.us X
Skrobala Kathy Lincoln Park Health Department kathys@bolp.org
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Name (Last)

Name (First)

Organization:

Email Address:

Attended (x)




Strategies Cheat Sheet

1) Improve health literacy of diabetes risk factors with an
emphasis on at-risk populations.

e # individuals reached/touched (0)

* % participant satisfaction (0%)

* % in target geographies/populations (0%)

* #/% of individuals reporting improvements in health
status/literacy/behaviors (0/0%)

* %/# of individuals reporting relevant knowledge gain*
(0/0%)

*measured by pre/post-test on content area, if one is
available

2) Improve individual and community lifestyle behaviors
to reduce diabetes risk and reduce the prevalence of
hypertension with an emphasis on at risk-populations.

e # of individuals reached/touched (0)

* % participant satisfaction (0%)

* %/# of individuals reporting disease-specific knowledge
gain* (0/0%)

* #/% reporting health improvements (0/0%)

*measured by pre/post-test on content area, if one is
available

3) Improve management strategies for individuals with
diabetes with an emphasis on at risk-populations.

e # of individuals reached/touched (0)

® % participant satisfaction (0%)

* %/# of individuals reporting disease-specific knowledge
gain* (0/0%)

* #/% reporting health improvements (0/0%)

*measured by pre/post-test on content area, if one is
available

General Meeting Notes:
What is new since last meeting? Organize in a way that works for you. Write or type
below:

1. Discussed need for new leadership (lead or co-leads) for this workgroup.

2. Reviewed the current impact statement and strategies. Group member consensus was
there are no changes at this time.

3. Talked about potential other partners to recruit: other ShopRites, (Parsippany) YMCAs
(Madison and Morristown) Zufall, Interfaith Food Pantry.

4. Catherine to follow up with NJ 2-1-1 re: continued participation in the workgroup and
Diabetes resources referenced by NJ 2-1-1.

5. Vincent Balancia shared link to Hansen Pharma patient education resources - 55
different resources. Link will be sent via email following meeting. Can put your
organizational logo on materials, i.e., NJHC logo.

6. Monica discussed possibility of creating Shoprite tour "healthy eating" video to post on
NJHealthmatters website. Sol and Joanne are doing a study to test the effectiveness of
different types of educational videos. Will share feedback when complete and will re-visit
idea.

Next Steps:

- Continue to explore leadership for this workgroup when more members are present
- Plan to hold an event late October at Morristown Municipal Building with ShopRite
Morristown (Monica Hansen to spearhead). November is Diabetes Prevention Month.
- Morris Regional Public Health Nurses - Know Your Numbers Campaign - Kathy
Whitehead to present idea at next MRPHP meeting.

- Workgroup to review resources that Vincent shared and come to next meeting with
suggestions for which ones to use.

Note: Performance measures reported at quarterly County meetings. To

edit or add a strategy, e-mail data@njhealthmatters.org
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General Meeting Notes (continued):




Action taken since last meeting (description) Who did this action (can be multiple people)

Example: Surveyed and completed 35 questionnaires on access to care Example: Kelly Kapowski, John Jones
issues at 2 community health fairs

) ) August 14th at ShopRite Morristown (on patio) 10:00 am - Monica Hansen will confirm via email
Next Workgroup Meeting (Date, Time, Place):

Do you need Data, Research or Technical Support from the Data Committee? If yes, please email data@njhealthmatters.org.

If you have questions or need support with other issues related to your workgroup, please email Catherine.Connelly@njhealthmatters.org.
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